

Via email

November 2, 2023

Calgary Head Office Suite 1000, 250 – 5 Street SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 0R4 Canada

www.aer.ca

Axiom Oil & Gas Inc.	Alberta Energy Regulator – Regulatory
	Applications Branch

Attention: Matthew Kemp

Attention: Candice Ross, Counsel

Dear Parties:

RE: Withdrawal of Request for Regulatory Appeal by Axiom Oil & Gas Inc. Alberta Energy Regulator – Regulatory Applications Branch (Regulatory Applications) Application Nos.: 1943424, 1943429 Location: Marten Creek Field Request for Regulatory Appeal No.: 1948685

The Alberta Energy Regulator (**AER**) acknowledges receipt of correspondence from Axiom Oil & Gas Inc., dated November 1, 2023, confirming withdrawal of the above noted request for regulatory appeal.

As a result, the request for regulatory appeal is discontinued and the AER will be closing its file in relation to this matter.

Sincerely,

<Original signed by>

Aimée Hockenhull Regulatory Appeals Coordinator

cc: Layne Bureau, I3 Energy Canada Ltd. Garrett Laudel, I3 Energy Canada Ltd.